
Number of Incidents

Avg Resp Time mm:ss

1,050

04:22

FIRE DEPARTMENT
City of New York

Statistics

 Fire Incidents

2,431

04:15

22,205

05:11

Fire Service Response Time includes both dispatch time and travel time. It begins when the Fire
dispatcher  receives the call and ends when the unit signals its arrival on the scene. The number of
incidents used to calculate the response time may be lower than the total incidents due to omitted or
incorrect unit arrival signals.

      Structural Fires - fires that occur in structures.
      Non-Structural Fires - examples are brush, rubbish or automobile fires.
      Non-Fire Emergencies - utility emergencies, and other emergencies that are not fire or medical related.
      Medical Emergencies - are selected life-threatening emergencies that engine companies respond to 
                                            as first responders.
      Malicious False Alarms - are calls that units respond to where there was no one who reported an
                                               emergency.
      Serious Fires - those fires that imply severity, from "All Hands",which is a fire or incident where 
                               a minimum of four fire units are fully engaged, to "5th Alarm" and higher.

23,291

04:34

1,758

04:44

Structural
Fires

Non-
Structural

Non-Fire
Emergencies

Medical
Emergencies

Malicious 
False Alarms

Number of incidents  8 178  2  0  1

All Hands 2nd Alarm 3rd Alarm 4th Alarm Total

 189

5th Alarm or
Greater

Serious Incidents

Bill de Blasio
Mayor

Daniel A. Nigro
Commissioner

Citywide

Citywide  Performance Indicators

10/01/15 - 10/31/15



Number of Incidents

Avg Resp Time mm:ss

293

03:47

FIRE DEPARTMENT
City of New York

Statistics

 Fire Incidents

757

03:42

6,346

04:34

Fire Service Response Time includes both dispatch time and travel time. It begins when the Fire
dispatcher  receives the call and ends when the unit signals its arrival on the scene. The number of
incidents used to calculate the response time may be lower than the total incidents due to omitted or
incorrect unit arrival signals.

      Structural Fires - fires that occur in structures.
      Non-Structural Fires - examples are brush, rubbish or automobile fires.
      Non-Fire Emergencies - utility emergencies, and other emergencies that are not fire or medical related.
      Medical Emergencies - are selected life-threatening emergencies that engine companies respond to 
                                            as first responders.
      Malicious False Alarms - are calls that units respond to where there was no one who reported an
                                               emergency.
      Serious Fires - those fires that imply severity, from "All Hands",which is a fire or incident where 
                               a minimum of four fire units are fully engaged, to "5th Alarm" and higher.

6,633

04:07

546

04:19

Structural
Fires

Non-
Structural

Non-Fire
Emergencies

Medical
Emergencies

Malicious 
False Alarms

Number of incidents  2 55  0  0  1

All Hands 2nd Alarm 3rd Alarm 4th Alarm Total

 58

5th Alarm or
Greater

Serious Incidents

Bill de Blasio
Mayor

Daniel A. Nigro
Commissioner

Brooklyn

Brooklyn  Performance Indicators

10/01/15 - 10/31/15



Number of Incidents

Avg Resp Time mm:ss

154

04:38

FIRE DEPARTMENT
City of New York

Statistics

 Fire Incidents

535

04:20

4,443

05:20

Fire Service Response Time includes both dispatch time and travel time. It begins when the Fire
dispatcher  receives the call and ends when the unit signals its arrival on the scene. The number of
incidents used to calculate the response time may be lower than the total incidents due to omitted or
incorrect unit arrival signals.

      Structural Fires - fires that occur in structures.
      Non-Structural Fires - examples are brush, rubbish or automobile fires.
      Non-Fire Emergencies - utility emergencies, and other emergencies that are not fire or medical related.
      Medical Emergencies - are selected life-threatening emergencies that engine companies respond to 
                                            as first responders.
      Malicious False Alarms - are calls that units respond to where there was no one who reported an
                                               emergency.
      Serious Fires - those fires that imply severity, from "All Hands",which is a fire or incident where 
                               a minimum of four fire units are fully engaged, to "5th Alarm" and higher.

4,394

04:43

344

04:56

Structural
Fires

Non-
Structural

Non-Fire
Emergencies

Medical
Emergencies

Malicious 
False Alarms

Number of incidents  2 22  2  0  0

All Hands 2nd Alarm 3rd Alarm 4th Alarm Total

 26

5th Alarm or
Greater

Serious Incidents

Bill de Blasio
Mayor

Daniel A. Nigro
Commissioner

Bronx

Bronx  Performance Indicators

10/01/15 - 10/31/15



Number of Incidents

Avg Resp Time mm:ss

274

04:46

FIRE DEPARTMENT
City of New York

Statistics

 Fire Incidents

545

04:32

6,308

05:32

Fire Service Response Time includes both dispatch time and travel time. It begins when the Fire
dispatcher  receives the call and ends when the unit signals its arrival on the scene. The number of
incidents used to calculate the response time may be lower than the total incidents due to omitted or
incorrect unit arrival signals.

      Structural Fires - fires that occur in structures.
      Non-Structural Fires - examples are brush, rubbish or automobile fires.
      Non-Fire Emergencies - utility emergencies, and other emergencies that are not fire or medical related.
      Medical Emergencies - are selected life-threatening emergencies that engine companies respond to 
                                            as first responders.
      Malicious False Alarms - are calls that units respond to where there was no one who reported an
                                               emergency.
      Serious Fires - those fires that imply severity, from "All Hands",which is a fire or incident where 
                               a minimum of four fire units are fully engaged, to "5th Alarm" and higher.

6,659

04:58

348

05:08

Structural
Fires

Non-
Structural

Non-Fire
Emergencies

Medical
Emergencies

Malicious 
False Alarms

Number of incidents  2 40  0  0  0

All Hands 2nd Alarm 3rd Alarm 4th Alarm Total

 42

5th Alarm or
Greater

Serious Incidents

Bill de Blasio
Mayor

Daniel A. Nigro
Commissioner

Manhattan

Manhattan  Performance Indicators

10/01/15 - 10/31/15



Number of Incidents

Avg Resp Time mm:ss

249

04:31

FIRE DEPARTMENT
City of New York

Statistics

 Fire Incidents

471

04:32

4,158

05:29

Fire Service Response Time includes both dispatch time and travel time. It begins when the Fire
dispatcher  receives the call and ends when the unit signals its arrival on the scene. The number of
incidents used to calculate the response time may be lower than the total incidents due to omitted or
incorrect unit arrival signals.

      Structural Fires - fires that occur in structures.
      Non-Structural Fires - examples are brush, rubbish or automobile fires.
      Non-Fire Emergencies - utility emergencies, and other emergencies that are not fire or medical related.
      Medical Emergencies - are selected life-threatening emergencies that engine companies respond to 
                                            as first responders.
      Malicious False Alarms - are calls that units respond to where there was no one who reported an
                                               emergency.
      Serious Fires - those fires that imply severity, from "All Hands",which is a fire or incident where 
                               a minimum of four fire units are fully engaged, to "5th Alarm" and higher.

4,583

04:40

350

04:47

Structural
Fires

Non-
Structural

Non-Fire
Emergencies

Medical
Emergencies

Malicious 
False Alarms

Number of incidents  2 55  0  0  0

All Hands 2nd Alarm 3rd Alarm 4th Alarm Total

 57

5th Alarm or
Greater

Serious Incidents

Bill de Blasio
Mayor

Daniel A. Nigro
Commissioner

Queens

Queens  Performance Indicators

10/01/15 - 10/31/15



Number of Incidents

Avg Resp Time mm:ss

80

04:18

FIRE DEPARTMENT
City of New York

Statistics

 Fire Incidents

123

04:52

950

05:07

Fire Service Response Time includes both dispatch time and travel time. It begins when the Fire
dispatcher  receives the call and ends when the unit signals its arrival on the scene. The number of
incidents used to calculate the response time may be lower than the total incidents due to omitted or
incorrect unit arrival signals.

      Structural Fires - fires that occur in structures.
      Non-Structural Fires - examples are brush, rubbish or automobile fires.
      Non-Fire Emergencies - utility emergencies, and other emergencies that are not fire or medical related.
      Medical Emergencies - are selected life-threatening emergencies that engine companies respond to 
                                            as first responders.
      Malicious False Alarms - are calls that units respond to where there was no one who reported an
                                               emergency.
      Serious Fires - those fires that imply severity, from "All Hands",which is a fire or incident where 
                               a minimum of four fire units are fully engaged, to "5th Alarm" and higher.

1,022

04:31

170

04:39

Structural
Fires

Non-
Structural

Non-Fire
Emergencies

Medical
Emergencies

Malicious 
False Alarms

Number of incidents  0 6  0  0  0

All Hands 2nd Alarm 3rd Alarm 4th Alarm Total

 6

5th Alarm or
Greater

Serious Incidents

Bill de Blasio
Mayor

Daniel A. Nigro
Commissioner

Staten Island

Staten Island  Performance Indicators

10/01/15 - 10/31/15



Number of Incidents

Ambulance Runs

2 3 4 5 6 7 8

27,851 18,032 21,680 20,893 17,849 10,775 258

34,457 21,543 24,231 22,995 19,407 11,918 509

Number of Incidents

Avg Resp Time MM:SS

Ambulance Runs

48,651

07:07

61,813

1 1 - 3 1 - 8

Segment

Segment

FIRE DEPARTMENT
City of New York

Statistics

2,768

05:27

5,813

120,106

09:20

140,873

ALS
BLS

TOTAL

Ambulance Tours

Emergency Medical Service Incidents:
The total number of Emergency Medical Service incidents reflected in Segments 1 through 8.

Emergency Medical Service Response Times: 1-3
Dispatch and travel time in the two most severe call categories. These times are measured from the time
the Fire dispatcher receives the call from the 911 operator and ends when the unit signals its arrival on the
scene.  The number of incidents used to calculate the response time may be lower than the total incidents
due to omitted or incorrect unit arrival signals.

  Segment 1     : Cardiac Arrest & Choking
  Segment 2 & 3 : Life Threatening Medical Emergencies
  Segment 4-8  : Non-Life Threatening Medical Emergencies

ALS and BLS Ambulance Tours:
An 8-hour shift when an ambulance is in service in the 911 system.

ALS Ambulance: Advanced Life Support staffed with Paramedics.
BLS Ambulance: Basic Life Support staffed with Emergency Medical Technicians.

10/01/15 - 10/31/15

Bill de Blasio
Mayor

Daniel A. Nigro
Commissioner

 373.4

 711.7

 1,085.1

Citywide  Performance Indicators

Ambulance Incidents & RunsCitywide



Number of Incidents

Ambulance Runs

2 3 4 5 6 7 8

7,823 5,163 6,006 5,934 5,374 3,004 53

9,777 6,198 6,721 6,560 5,893 3,444 124

Number of Incidents

Avg Resp Time MM:SS

Ambulance Runs

13,749

06:57

17,565

1 1 - 3 1 - 8

Segment

Segment

FIRE DEPARTMENT
City of New York

Statistics

763

05:26

1,590

34,120

09:07

40,307

ALS
BLS

TOTAL

Ambulance Tours

Emergency Medical Service Incidents:
The total number of Emergency Medical Service incidents reflected in Segments 1 through 8.

Emergency Medical Service Response Times: 1-3
Dispatch and travel time in the two most severe call categories. These times are measured from the time
the Fire dispatcher receives the call from the 911 operator and ends when the unit signals its arrival on the
scene.  The number of incidents used to calculate the response time may be lower than the total incidents
due to omitted or incorrect unit arrival signals.

  Segment 1     : Cardiac Arrest & Choking
  Segment 2 & 3 : Life Threatening Medical Emergencies
  Segment 4-8  : Non-Life Threatening Medical Emergencies

ALS and BLS Ambulance Tours:
An 8-hour shift when an ambulance is in service in the 911 system.

ALS Ambulance: Advanced Life Support staffed with Paramedics.
BLS Ambulance: Basic Life Support staffed with Emergency Medical Technicians.

10/01/15 - 10/31/15

Bill de Blasio
Mayor

Daniel A. Nigro
Commissioner

 104.4

 199.7

 304.1

Brooklyn  Performance Indicators

Ambulance Incidents & RunsBrooklyn



Number of Incidents

Ambulance Runs

2 3 4 5 6 7 8

6,570 3,835 4,347 5,083 4,306 2,416 45

7,948 4,537 4,870 5,589 4,684 2,626 51

Number of Incidents

Avg Resp Time MM:SS

Ambulance Runs

10,970

06:56

13,688

1 1 - 3 1 - 8

Segment

Segment

FIRE DEPARTMENT
City of New York

Statistics

565

05:15

1,203

27,167

09:00

31,508

ALS
BLS

TOTAL

Ambulance Tours

Emergency Medical Service Incidents:
The total number of Emergency Medical Service incidents reflected in Segments 1 through 8.

Emergency Medical Service Response Times: 1-3
Dispatch and travel time in the two most severe call categories. These times are measured from the time
the Fire dispatcher receives the call from the 911 operator and ends when the unit signals its arrival on the
scene.  The number of incidents used to calculate the response time may be lower than the total incidents
due to omitted or incorrect unit arrival signals.

  Segment 1     : Cardiac Arrest & Choking
  Segment 2 & 3 : Life Threatening Medical Emergencies
  Segment 4-8  : Non-Life Threatening Medical Emergencies

ALS and BLS Ambulance Tours:
An 8-hour shift when an ambulance is in service in the 911 system.

ALS Ambulance: Advanced Life Support staffed with Paramedics.
BLS Ambulance: Basic Life Support staffed with Emergency Medical Technicians.

10/01/15 - 10/31/15

Bill de Blasio
Mayor

Daniel A. Nigro
Commissioner

 79.5

 157.6

 237.1

Bronx  Performance Indicators

Ambulance Incidents & RunsBronx



Number of Incidents

Ambulance Runs

2 3 4 5 6 7 8

7,340 4,604 6,062 5,266 4,476 2,947 62

8,786 5,345 6,805 5,889 4,896 3,163 135

Number of Incidents

Avg Resp Time MM:SS

Ambulance Runs

12,620

07:18

15,539

1 1 - 3 1 - 8

Segment

Segment

FIRE DEPARTMENT
City of New York

Statistics

676

05:18

1,408

31,433

10:44

36,427

ALS
BLS

TOTAL

Ambulance Tours

Emergency Medical Service Incidents:
The total number of Emergency Medical Service incidents reflected in Segments 1 through 8.

Emergency Medical Service Response Times: 1-3
Dispatch and travel time in the two most severe call categories. These times are measured from the time
the Fire dispatcher receives the call from the 911 operator and ends when the unit signals its arrival on the
scene.  The number of incidents used to calculate the response time may be lower than the total incidents
due to omitted or incorrect unit arrival signals.

  Segment 1     : Cardiac Arrest & Choking
  Segment 2 & 3 : Life Threatening Medical Emergencies
  Segment 4-8  : Non-Life Threatening Medical Emergencies

ALS and BLS Ambulance Tours:
An 8-hour shift when an ambulance is in service in the 911 system.

ALS Ambulance: Advanced Life Support staffed with Paramedics.
BLS Ambulance: Basic Life Support staffed with Emergency Medical Technicians.

10/01/15 - 10/31/15

Bill de Blasio
Mayor

Daniel A. Nigro
Commissioner

 88.7

 146.5

 235.2

Manhattan  Performance Indicators

Ambulance Incidents & RunsManhattan



Number of Incidents

Ambulance Runs

2 3 4 5 6 7 8

5,006 3,706 4,400 3,807 3,054 1,946 79

6,502 4,557 4,890 4,119 3,270 2,191 170

Number of Incidents

Avg Resp Time MM:SS

Ambulance Runs

9,332

07:27

12,362

1 1 - 3 1 - 8

Segment

Segment

FIRE DEPARTMENT
City of New York

Statistics

620

05:49

1,303

22,618

08:33

27,002

ALS
BLS

TOTAL

Ambulance Tours

Emergency Medical Service Incidents:
The total number of Emergency Medical Service incidents reflected in Segments 1 through 8.

Emergency Medical Service Response Times: 1-3
Dispatch and travel time in the two most severe call categories. These times are measured from the time
the Fire dispatcher receives the call from the 911 operator and ends when the unit signals its arrival on the
scene.  The number of incidents used to calculate the response time may be lower than the total incidents
due to omitted or incorrect unit arrival signals.

  Segment 1     : Cardiac Arrest & Choking
  Segment 2 & 3 : Life Threatening Medical Emergencies
  Segment 4-8  : Non-Life Threatening Medical Emergencies

ALS and BLS Ambulance Tours:
An 8-hour shift when an ambulance is in service in the 911 system.

ALS Ambulance: Advanced Life Support staffed with Paramedics.
BLS Ambulance: Basic Life Support staffed with Emergency Medical Technicians.

10/01/15 - 10/31/15

Bill de Blasio
Mayor

Daniel A. Nigro
Commissioner

 77.4

 165.9

 243.2

Queens  Performance Indicators

Ambulance Incidents & RunsQueens



Number of Incidents

Ambulance Runs

2 3 4 5 6 7 8

1,112 724 865 803 639 462 19

1,444 906 945 838 664 494 29

Number of Incidents

Avg Resp Time MM:SS

Ambulance Runs

1,980

06:31

2,659

1 1 - 3 1 - 8

Segment

Segment

FIRE DEPARTMENT
City of New York

Statistics

144

05:18

309

4,768

07:12

5,629

ALS
BLS

TOTAL

Ambulance Tours

Emergency Medical Service Incidents:
The total number of Emergency Medical Service incidents reflected in Segments 1 through 8.

Emergency Medical Service Response Times: 1-3
Dispatch and travel time in the two most severe call categories. These times are measured from the time
the Fire dispatcher receives the call from the 911 operator and ends when the unit signals its arrival on the
scene.  The number of incidents used to calculate the response time may be lower than the total incidents
due to omitted or incorrect unit arrival signals.

  Segment 1     : Cardiac Arrest & Choking
  Segment 2 & 3 : Life Threatening Medical Emergencies
  Segment 4-8  : Non-Life Threatening Medical Emergencies

ALS and BLS Ambulance Tours:
An 8-hour shift when an ambulance is in service in the 911 system.

ALS Ambulance: Advanced Life Support staffed with Paramedics.
BLS Ambulance: Basic Life Support staffed with Emergency Medical Technicians.

10/01/15 - 10/31/15

Bill de Blasio
Mayor

Daniel A. Nigro
Commissioner

 22.1

 39.3

 61.5

Staten Island  Performance Indicators

Ambulance Incidents & RunsStaten Island
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